



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## NATIONAL MEAT INSPECTION SERVICE

No.4 Visayas Avenue, Brgy. Vasra, Quezon City Tel. No: 8-924-7980 www.nmis.gov.ph | nmis@nmis.gov.ph

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

December 13, 2023

MR. JEROME CHRISTOPHER MANTE Authorized Representative Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. #6023 Sacred Heart cor. Kamagong Sts. San Antonio, Makati City

Dear Mr. Mante:

This is to inform you that your company was awarded the contract as the single calculated and responsive bid during the bidding for the **Upgrading of Real-Time PCR Detection System for the Lot 2** in the amount of **One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Pesos (Php 1,377,000.00)**.

You are therefore required, within **ten (10)** calendar days from receipt of this Notice of **Award**, to post the **Performance Security** in the form and amount shown in the table below pursuant to Sec. 39.2 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184.

The Performance Security shall be in the form of a Notarized Performance Securing Declaration, or any of the following forms:		Amount of Performance Security (Not less than the required percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
(a)	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or		
	Commercial Bank.		
(b)	Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued		
	by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however,	Five percent (5%)	
	that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal	50 40 5000-	
	or Commercial Bank if issued by a foreign bank.		
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or		
	insurance company duly certified by the Insurance	Thirty percent (30%)	
	Commission as authorized to issue such security.	USF & **	

Failure to provide the **Performance Security** shall constitute sufficient grounds for the cancellation of this award.

Thank you and congratulations!

Very truly yours,

DR. CLARITA M. SANGCAL

**Executive Director** 

Conforme:

Jerome Christopher Mante

Date: December 15, 2023

(Signature over the Rrinted Name of Representative of Bidder)

Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc.

"Safe Meat For All"
NMIS is ISO 9001:2015 Certified





# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## NATIONAL MEAT INSPECTION SERVICE

No.4 Visayas Avenue, Brgy. Vasra, Quezon City Tel. No: 8-924-7980 www.nmis.gov.ph | nmis@nmis.gov.ph

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) RESOLUTION No. PB-2023-12-22

WHEREAS, the National Meat Inspection Service advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Upgrading of Real-Time PCR Detection System for the Lot 2, which was posted on the NMIS and PhilGEPS websites and in a conspicuous place in the premises of the NMIS on October 18, 2023, with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) amounting to **One Million Five Hundred Twenty Pesos (Php 1,520,000.00)** under the GAA 2023 fund;

LOT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/ UNIT	ABC	
	UVP HEPA PCR Workstation and Cabinet	1 unit	Php 1,520,000.00	
	Class II Biological Safety Cabinet	1 unit		
	Vortex Mixer	1 unit		
	Micro Centrifuge with rotors	4 units		
2	Autoclave	1 unit		
	PCR Plate Centrifuge	1 unit		
	Single Channel Pipette, 10ul	3 units		
	Single Channel Pipette, 1000ul	3 units		
	Single Channel Pipette, 100ul	3 units		

WHEREAS, the deadline for submission of bid/quotation was on November 28, 2023 (Tuesday) at 9:50 a.m.;

**WHEREAS**, in response to the aforementioned advertisements, one (1) bidder purchased the bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on November 28, 2023 (Tuesday) at 10:00 p.m. at the NMIS Conference Room. Only one (1) bidder submitted the bid proposal for the Upgrading of Real-Time PCR Detection System for the Lot 2;

BIDDER SUBMITTED BID DOCUMENTS	DATE AND TIME RECEIVED
SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES, INC.	11/28/23 - 9:00 A.M.

WHEREAS, the NMIS-BAC first opened the eligibility and technical documents of Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc., its itemized content was read as shown through a multimedia projector and found to have PASSED the "pass or fail" criteria as specified in the bid documents and was declared "ELIGIBLE";

**WHEREAS**, the BAC proceeded to open the financial documents **Scientific Biotech Specialties**, **Inc.** based on the financial proposals of the bid was opened and read as shown through a multimedia projector;



BIDDER	BID AMOUNT
SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES, INC.	Php 1,377,000.00

WHEREAS, upon detailed evaluation of financial proposals, Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. was identified as the single calculated bid. Consequently, the NMIS-BAC instructed the TWG to assist in further evaluating the bid submitted by Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. Attached is the Abstract of Bids.

**WHEREAS,** the Technical Working Group submitted its detailed bid evaluation on November 29, 2023, and the BAC Secretariat received it on December 4, 2023. The TWG Evaluation Report is attached.

**WHEREAS,** after the conduct of a post-qualification assessment, the Technical Working Group found the bid of **Scientific Biotech Specialties**, **Inc.** to be responsive and most advantageous to the government;

**WHEREAS**, the BAC/TWG conducted validation/verification of all the requirements submitted by the bidder, and thereby certifies its authenticity;

WHEREAS, premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee hereby resolves to recommend the award of the contract to Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. for having been submitted as the single calculated and responsive bid in the amount of One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Pesos (Php 1,377,000.00).

Done this **12th day** of **December 2023** in National Meat Inspection Service, #4 Visayas Avenue, Brgy. Vasra, Quezon City.

(acting as end-user)

DR. RONA REGINA I. REYES

**BAC Chairperson** 

DR. VENUS G. GARCIA

BAC Vice-Chairperson

MS. MARILYN D. BITONG

**BAC Member** 

(on-leave)

MS. KAISSER KIM S. VILLAR

**BAC Member** 

MS. MARIANNE IANE V REPASO

**BAC** Member

Approved by:

OR. CLARITA M. SANGCA

Executive Director

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

N.M.I.S. Entity Name

Supplier:	SCILIVI	TIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	P.O. No.:	437-12-23		
\ddress:	6023 Sacr	red Heart cor Kamagong Sts. San Antonio, Makati City	Date:	12/28/2023		
IN: '	201-841	-917-000	Mode of Proc	urement:		
entlemen:						
	Please fu	ırnish this office the following articles subject to the ten	ms and conditions	contained herein	:	
ace of Delivery	· NMIS C O			-		
Place of Delivery: NMIS C.O.  One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to		Delivery Term:				
ate of Delivery	te of Delivery : One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed.		Payment Term: upon completion			
Stock/	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
Property No.						
	unit	UVP HEPA PCR Workstation and cabinet	1	220,000.00	220,000.00	
;	unit	Class II Biological Safety Cabinet	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	
	unit	Vortex Mixer	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	
	unit	Micro Centrifuge with rotors	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	
	unit	Autoclave 50L	1	190,000.00	190,000.00	
	unit	PCR Plate Centrifuge	1	70,000.00		
	unit	Single Channel Pipette, 10ul	3	18,000.00	70,000.00 54,000.00	
	unit	Single Channel Pipette, 1000ul	3	18,000.00		
	unit	Single Channel Pipette, 100ul	3		54,000.00	
		olingie orialine i ipette, 100ui	3	18,000.00	54,000.00	
					i <del>.</del>	
					-	
					.=	
			9.5		-	
					-	
					-	
otal Amount in V	Mardal	O Million Till III in 19			-	
vai Villoujit III v	(Volus)	One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand	d Pesos Only.	5	₱1,377,000.00	
In case of failu	re to make t	ho full dolivon within the time and if		the second of th		
In case of failur	re to make t	he full delivery within the time specified above, a pena	lty of one-tenth (1	/10) of one		
In case of failur	re to make t day of delay	he full delivery within the time specified above, a pena shall be imposed.	lty of one-tenth (1	/10) of one	AL	
rcent for every o	re to make t day of delay	he full delivery within the time specified above, a pena shall be imposed.			The	
In case of failurencent for every of Conforme:	day of delay	shall be imposed.	lty of one-tenth (1		DEERTOS. UM	
rcent for every o	day of delay	shall be imposed.	Very truly yours	DR. R	/	
Cent for every of Conforme:	day of delay	Christipher Mante	Very truly yours  OR. C	DR. RO	Agecutive Direc	
Conforme:	day of delay	Chathelu Mante ed Mameror Authorized Official	Very truly yours  OR. C	DR. R	Executive Dire	
Conforme:	day of delay	Christipher Mante	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	DR. ROLLARITA MANAMINING Name of Authorities Name of Authorities (1972)	Executive Dire	
Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Chathelu Mante ed Mameror Authorized Official	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	LARITA M. SAN	Executive Dire	
Cent for every of Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	DR. ROLLARITA MANAMINING Name of Authorities Name of Authorities (1972)	Executive Dire	
cent for every of Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	LARITA M. SAN	Accutive Dire	
Cent for every of Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	LARITA M. SAN	Accutive Dire	
Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours C DR. Ci Signature over Pri	LARITA M. SAN	Executive Dire	
Conforme: Signa	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours  OR. CI Signature over Pri	LARITA MEDANI Inted Name of Authorizate Recutive Director Designation	Executive Dire	
Conforme: Signa	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex	LARITA MODAN inted Name of Authorit decutive Director Designation	Accutive Dire	
Conforme: Signa	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex	LARITA MEDANI Inted Name of Authorizate Recutive Director Designation	Accutive Dire	
Conforme:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official January 11, 2024	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex  ORS/BURS No Date of the ORS	LARITA M. SAN inted Name of Authority decutive Director Designation	e 10	
Conforme: Signa  nd Cluster: nds Available:	erone ture over Printe	Christian Mante ed Name of Authorized Official  January 11, 2024  (Date)  ALYZA JANE V. CARBUNGCO	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex  ORS/BURS No Date of the ORS	LARITA MODAN inted Name of Authorit decutive Director Designation	24	
Conforme: Signa  d Cluster: nds Available:	erone ture over Printe	Christial Mante ed Name of Authorized Official  January II, 2024  (Date)  ALYZA JANE V. CARBUNGCO er Printer Name of Chief accountant / Head of	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex  ORS/BURS No Date of the ORS	LARITA M. SAN inted Name of Authority decutive Director Designation	e 10	
Conforme: Signa  d Cluster: nds Available:	erone ture over Printe	Christian Mante ed Name of Authorized Official  January 11, 2024  (Date)  ALYZA JANE V. CARBUNGCO	Very truly yours  DR. CI Signature over Pri  Ex  ORS/BURS No Date of the ORS	LARITA M. SAN inted Name of Authority decutive Director Designation	e 10	

ACCOUNTING SECTION
RECEIVED BY: CT 1025
THE: JAN CT 1025

0148

ICA HITED 1/10/24

Wy Commission (Principal) 180 31, 2023

Branch Manager





### TO THE TAXABLE PROPERTY. NATIONAL MEAT INSPECTION SERVICE

No.4 Visayas Avenue, Brgy. Vasra, Quezon City Tel. No: 8-924-7980 www.nmis.gov.ph | nmis@nmis.gov.ph

# NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 22, 2023

MR. JEROME CHRISTOPHER MANTE Authorized Representative Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. #6023 Sacred Heart cor. Kamagong Sts. San Antonio, Makati City

Dear Mr. Mante:

The attached Purchase Order has been approved, and notice is hereby given to Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc. to proceed with the Upgrading of Real-Time PCR Detection System for the

The following are the details of the items' delivery:

Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Project Site		
UVP HEPA PCR Workstation and Cabinet	1	unit	Central Meat		
Class II Biological Safety Cabinet	1	unit	Laboratory No.4 Visayas		
Vortex Mixer	1	unit	Avenue, Brgy.		
Micro Centrifuge with rotors	4	units	Vasra, Quezon City		
Autoclave 50L	1	unit	, aora, Quezon City		
PCR Plate Centrifuge	1	unit			
Single Channel Pipette, 10ul	3	units			
Single Channel Pipette, 1000ul	3	units			
Single Channel Pipette, 100ul	3	units			

You are responsible for performing the services under mutually agreed terms and conditions and in line with the Implementation Schedule once you receive this notification.

Please indicate your agreement by signing the Notice to Proceed in the space below "Conforme" and returning it once signed

Very truly yours,

DR. ROBERTO S. UMAL

OIC, Executive Director

(Signature over the Printed Name of Representative of Bidder)

pher Marte

Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc.

Tannany

Safe Meat For, NMIS is ISO 9001:2015 Certified

(Principal)

Branch/Manage